Hu:::n:z

BUILDING SYSTEMS \

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table Of CONTENTS ... e e e e e e e eees 1
Cable and Rod Bracing Details ...........cooouuiiiiiiii e 2
AFO010 — ROA BraCing.......uiiiiiiiii e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e enan s 2
AFO710 — Cable BracCing.......ccoooeiiiuiiii e 3
AF0030 — Rod To Clevis CONNECLIONS.........cccvuiiiiiiiiee et 4
AF0730 — Cable To Clevis CONNECIONS ........cevvuiiiiiieiiee e 5
AFO050 — CleViS TO FIOOK ....ceiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e eeees 6
AFO740 — WED TO FIOOK ... e e eeeeaans 7
Portal Frame Details ...........oeiioii e 8
AJ0020 — Full Height Portal Frame...........oooo e 8
AJ0010 — Partial height Portal frame ..., 9
AJ0050 — Flange Brace @ Frame/Portal Column — Stiffener................cccccco.... 10
AJ0150 — Single leg Portal Frame @ End Bay W/Post & Beam Frame............... 11
AJ0160 — Full Height Single Leg Portal Frame.............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 12
AJ0120 — Frame/Portal Column Girt Detail — Inset (Left) ........cooovviiiiiini 13
AJ0140 — Frame/Portal Column Girt Detail — Inset (Right)........ccoiiiiiiinn. 14
AJ0040 — Frame/Portal Column Girt Details - Bypass..........ccccoveviiiiiiirieiiienen. 15
CFR Purlin Bracing System Details ............uuuuiiiiiiiiiee e 16
BE1310 — Strong-Back Eave-Cee @ Built-Up.........ccorrrrrriiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiees 16
BE1320 — Strong-Back Eave-Cee @ C.F. Rafter.........oooovvvciiiiiiiis 17
General Bracing DetaiilS ........oooiiiiiiiiieecee e 18
AK0160 — Strut Attached At Web Of Column Or Rafter (6" Pipe)........ccccevuunnn.... 18
AKO0050 — Strut Attached At Flange Of Column Or Rafter.........ccccccooeeiviviiinnn. 19
AKO0080 — Strut Attached To C.F. Rafter...........coooviiiiiii 20

11.3.1 ]




'riLJE:E:Fa“

‘ BUILDING SYSTEMS \

CABLE AND ROD BRACING DETAILS

AF0010 — ROD BRACING

ROD MARK HILLSIDE FLAT A307 /A325 | COUPLING
DIAMETER NUMBER WASHERS WASHERS NUTS NUTS
5/8" ¢ RDB__ (2) H0930 (2) HO210 | (2) HO310| HO810
3/4” RDC__ (2) H0930 (2) HO220 | (2) HO0320 | HO820
7/8" ¢ RDD__ (2) H0930 (2) HO0230 | (2) HO325 | HO0830
1”7 @ RDE__ (2) HO0960 (2) H0240 |..(2) HO330 | H0840
1.1/8" ¢ RDF__ (2) HO960 (2) HO250 | (2) HO450 | HO850
1/4" ¢ RDG__ (2) H0960 (2). H0260 | (2) HO340 | HO860

SEE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
FOR BRACING MARK NUMBERS

ROD ASSEMBLY
MK. RD___

\\WEB OF

COLUMN OR
RAFTER

HILLSIDE WASHER,
FLAT WASHER,
AND NUT

COUPLING NUT

D SRACE DETAIL (CAEO010))

DATE: 02/16/15
BY: _AK CHK:_EGB AF0010.DWG

11.3.2

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE ‘


Eric.Babcock
LEGACY PRODUCT INFORMATION


W

INUCcORrR| |

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

AF0710 — CABLE BRACING

SEE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
FOR BRACING MARK NUMBERS

%C_

\ WEB OF

COLUMN OR
RAFTER

CABLE ASSEMBLY
1/4 6—MK. CAA__
3/8 #—MK. CAB_L_
1/2 #—MK. CAC_ .

7/8" ¢ HILLSIDE WASHER MK. H0930 —/r%@

7/8" @ FLAT WASHER MK. H0230
7/8" '@ A325 NUT MK. H0325

WEB. OF COLUMN OR RAFTER /

CABLE BRACE DETAIL C AF0710 )

(WEB TO WEB)

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE
DATE: 02/16/15 11.3.3

BY: _AK CHK:_EGB AF0710.DWG



Eric.Babcock
LEGACY PRODUCT INFORMATION


'riLJE:E:F2|

BUILDING SYSTEMS \

AF0030 — ROD TO CLEVIS CONNECTIONS

ROD MARK COUPLING BRACE CLEVIS BRACE CLEVIS
DIAMETERS | NUMBERS TURNBUCKLES NUTS (AT TURNBUCKLE) | (AT COUPLING NUT)
5/8" RDB ___ (1) Ho710 HO810 (1) BCSO02 (1) BCSO7
3/4" RDC __ (1) HO720 H0820 (1) BCSO03 (1) BCso8
7/8" RDD ___ (1) HO730 HO830 (1) BCS04 (1) BCS09
17 RDE ___ (1) HO740 H0840 (1) BCLO5 (1) BCLO6
11/8” | ROF __ (1) HO750 HO850 (1) BCLO1 (1) BCLO3
1 1/4” | RDG —_ (1) HO760 H0860 (1) BCLO2 (1) BCLO4
BRACE CLEVIS BOLT AND-NUT PART NUMBERS
ROD BOLT DIAMETER A325 A325
DIAMETER AND. LENGTH BOLTS NUTS

5/8° - 7/8" | 17 x.3 1/4” |(2) HOB40 |(2) HO330
1" - 11/4" |1 1/4” x 3 1/2”|(2) HO660 |(2) HO340

SEE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
FOR BRACING MARK NUMBERS

CLEVIS 12" TURNBUCKLE

WEB OF BRACE CLEVIS
COLUMN
OR RAFTER WEB OF COLUMN

OR RAFTER
ROD ASSEMBLY
MK. RD__ _

COUPLING NUT
(QUANTITY VARIES)

(CLEVIS TO CLEVIS)

DATE: 02/16/15
BY: AK CHK: EGB AF0030.DWG

11.3.4

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE ‘


Eric.Babcock
LEGACY PRODUCT INFORMATION


ny

| |
iHu::I:n:zi

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

AF0730 — CABLE TO CLEVIS CONNECTIONS

BRACE CLEVIS MK. BCS04
4 7/8 ¢ x 127 TURNBUCKLE

MK. HO730

SEE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
FOR BRACING MARK NUMBERS

WEB OF
COLUMN OR
RAFTER

CABLE ASSEMBLY

1/4 ¢—MK.~CAD. _
3/8 ¢—MK. CAE__
1/2 $—MK."CAF__

WEB OF COLUMN OR RAFTER /

CABLE ' BRACE DETAIL

(CLEVIS TO CLEVIS)
NOTE: USE (2) 1”7 ¢ x 3 1/4” A325 BOLTS (H0640) C )
AND NUTS (H0330) AFO?BO

DATE: 02/16/15
BY: _AK CHK:_EGB AF0730.DWG

11.3.5

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE ‘


Eric.Babcock
LEGACY PRODUCT INFORMATION


‘
BUILDING SYSTEMS |

K ) - ;7 .
fMucor|

AF0050 — CLEVIS TO FLOOR

ROD MARK COUPLING BRACE CLEVIS BRACE CLEVIS
DIAMETERS | NUMBERS TURNBUCKLES NUTS (AT TURNBUCKLE) | (AT COUPLING NUT)
5/8" RDB ___ (1) HO710 HO810 (1) BCSO2 (1) BCSO7
3/4" RDC __ (1) HO720 H0820 (1) BCSO3 (1) BCSO08
7/8" RDD ___ (1) HO730 HO830 (1) BCS04 (1) BCS09
17 RDE (1) HO740 HO840 (1) BCLO5 (1) BCLO6
11/8" | RDF __ (1) HO750 HO850 (1) BCLO1 (1) BCLO3
11/4” | RDG —_ (1) HO760 HO860 (1) BCLO2 (1) BCLO4
SRACE BRACE CLEVIS BOLT AND NUT PART NUMBERS
CLEVIS | puiter | aND LENGTR. NOLT Nore | T-cups
5/8"-7/8" | 17 x 3 1/4” . |(1) HOB40 |(1) HO330| (1) BCCO1
\ ‘ 1" - 11/4 |1 1/4"x 3 1/2”|(1) HOB60 |(1) HO340 | (1) BCCO2
WEB OF 12” TURNBUCKLE
COLUMN

OR RAFTER BRACE CLEVIS
ROD ASSEMBLY
MK. RD___ BRACE CLEVIS

T—CLIP AT
COUPLING NUT CONCRETE

(QUANTITY VARIES)

SEE PLANS AND'ELEVATIONS
FOR BRACING MARK NUMBERS LINISHED _FLOO

ROD” BRACE DETAIL (AF0050 )

(CLEVIS TO FLOOR)

DATE: 02/16/15

BY: _AK CHK:_EGB AF0050.DWG 11.3.6

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE ‘


Eric.Babcock
LEGACY PRODUCT INFORMATION


——

HI_IC:UF!

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

AF0740 — WEB TO FLOOR

7/8” @ HILLSIDE WASHER MK. H0930
’/— 7/8” @ FLAT WASHER MK. H0230
7/8” ¢ A325 NUT MK. H0325

ke

7/8'¢ X 127
TURNBUCKLE MK. HO0730

BRACE CLEVIS
MK. BCS04

WEB OF
COLUMN OR
RAFTER

CABLE ASSEMBLY
1/4 ¢—MK. CAA__
3/8 #—MK. CAB__
1/2 ¢—MK. CAC__

BRACE CLEVIS T—CLIP AT

CONCRETE MK. BCCO1

SEE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS (SEE ANCHOR BOLT PLAN FOR
FOR BRACING MARK NUMBERS ANCHORING REQUIREMENTS)

CABLE BRACE DETAIL

(WEB TO FLOOR)
NOTE: USE (1) 1” @ x 3 1/4” A325 BOLT (H0640) ( )
AND NUTS (H0330) AFO74O

DATE: 02/16/15

BY: AK CHK: _EGB AF0740.DWG 11.3.7

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE ‘



Eric.Babcock
LEGACY PRODUCT INFORMATION


ny

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

G & ENGINEERINGA

PORTAL FRAME DETAILS

AJ0020 — FULL HEIGHT PORTAL FRAME
Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EAVE LINE
—

—_——— e — ———_— . —_— . —_— . — ——_—— ——— e — — e — e — e —— - - ——
a
|
E3
M
il
n s 1 =
. i N
j'y -
-II\ \ .-
(8) M @ A325 PORTAL RAFTER
i~ BOLTS N
z NUTS ©
N
w 3
Q
) ]
~ I
Lt
z |3
W g o|+
S <
b
o
>
/ | — FRAME COLUMN FRAME COLUMN — \
q
/—PORTAL COLUMN PORTAL COLUMN \
FINISHED FLOOR s |
—
6 1/4” B A c 6 1/4"
(COLUMN ! (CLEAR) (COLUMN !
DEPTH) | DEPTH)
(CENTER OF FRAME TO CENTER OF FRAME)

FULL HEIGHT PORTAL FRAME DETAIL
SEE PLANS AND/OR ELEVATIONS FOR MARK NUMBERS AJOOZO

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE
DATE: 02/16/15 11.3.8
BY: AK CHK: EGB AJ0020.DWG



dtls/aj0020.dwg

| 1 ’a"'? 777 |
| |
fMucor|

|

BUILDING SYSTEMS

AJ0010 — PARTIAL HEIGHT PORTAL FRAME
Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EAVE LINE
_—— e e ————_——— e ——— e —_—— e, e, e,
s
BRACING (IF REQ'D) 2
SEE ELEVATIONS H
x|=
i3
(=}
|
n

o =
. ..
e @ .
5 — - 1
L —_—
a|T g - =
I
u B - <]
3 \(8) M @ A325 u
= . PORTAL RAFTER z
NUTS O © g
L
~ <
(14
ws  |E
3 |
|_—— FRAME COLUMN FRAME COLUMN —
L
PORTAL COLUMN PORTAL COLUMN
L _\
FINISHED FLOOR
e
6 1/4" B A c 6 1/4"
(COLUMN ! (CLEAR) (COLUMN !
DEPTH) DEPTH)
J
(CENTER OF FRAME TO CENTER OF FRAME)

PARTIAL HEIGHT PORTAL FRAME WITH OPTIONAL ROD BRACING ABOVE
SEE PLANS AND/OR ELEVATIONS FOR MARK NUMBERS AJOO10

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE
DATE: 02/16/15 11.3.9

BY: AK CHK: EGB AJ0010.DWG



dtls/aj0010.dwg

L

| |
HI_ICGF!

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

AJ0050 — FLANGE BRACE @ FRAME/PORTAL COLUMN - STIFFENER
Download the DWG file by clicking here.

NOTE:
1/2 X 2" A325 BOLTS ARE REQUIRED
FOR BOLTING FLANGE BRACES.

(1) HO603 BOLT

N1
(1) HO300 NUT
(1) H0200 WASHERS |
—
FLANGE BRACE MK. FB___ i
(1) H0603 BOLT
(1) HO300 NUT
(1) H0200 WASHERS COLUMN
PORTAL
—— COLUMN
HORIZONTAL
T ETIFFENER OR
4 FLANGE BRACE
é g PLATE
| -
__qa____ I
L I -

TYPICAL FLANGE BRACE AT BU COL & PORTAL COL

BY: EGB CHK: KMC AJ0050.DWG

o

S

S SEE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR FLANGE BRACE PART MARKS ( AJ 0050 )
LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE

DATE: __ 00/00/19 11.3.10



dtls/aj0050.dwg

e -

' NUCOR l

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

AJ0150 — SINGLE LEG PORTAL FRAME @ END BAY W/POST & BEAM FRAME

RODUCT & ENGINEERING |

Download the DWG file by clicking here.
ENDWALL STEEL LINE,

G
URLI

DEPTH |DEPTH

F
RAFTER

EAVE HEIGHT

COLUMN HEIGHT

4 CENTERLINE OF RAFTER
T
1

_i_ __________________________ JE—

I_ POST AND BEAM
/ RAFTER

/ PORTAL RAFTER

ENDWALL

GIRT OFFSET

BOLTS N
NUTS O

L(s) M" ¢ A325

PORTAL/ENDWALL

COLUMN

(2) CLIPS MK. MZBO3 WITH /

(9) 3/4” ¢ x 3" A325 BOLTS

(HOB33) NUTS (H0320)

SIDEWALL FRAME COLUMN—\

ENDWALL STEEL LINE

A
CLEAR BETWEEN COLUMNS

SINGLE LEG PORTAL FRAME AT END BAY WITH POST & BEAM FRAME

K
BAY WIDTH

LAST REVISION
DATE: 02/16/15
BY: _AK CHK:_EGB

DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE

AJ0150.DWG

—

U —e-

DEPTH !
RAFTER
PORTAL

==

CLEAR UNDER PORTAL RAFTER

FINISHED FLOOR

CENTERLINE OF COLUMN

AJ0150


dtls/aj0150.dwg

L

|NUuEaR |

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

AJ0160 — FULL HEIGHT SINGLE LEG PORTAL FRAME
Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EAVE LINE
o
7
wle
<§ ___> L2}
JO PORTAL RAFTER 2" A
| # / 3 37471 =
- IEqE'T e
<LE
| : Tk 5
A —_—— LTI o
‘ 31
“x
(8) M” 9 A325 (2) CLIPS MK. MZB0O3 WITH
BOLT N (9) 3/4” ¢ x 3" A325 BOLTS
NUTS 0 (HO833) NUTS (H0320)
=
5
(=) E g
Y - |2
=) |
MCIE:
[
<
b
o
132
/—PORTAL COLUMN
| _—— FRAME COLUMN FRAME COLUMN K\
A/
FINISHED FLOOR [
6 1/4" B A
(COLUMN T (CLEAR)
DEPTH)
c
(BAY WIDTH)

FULL HEIGHT SINGLE LEG PORTAL FRAME
PORTAL COLUMN AT LEFT OF BAY SHOWN, RIGHT HAND OPPOSITE AJ0160

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE
DATE: 02/16/15 11.3.12
BY: AK CHK: EGB AJ0160.DWG



dtls/aj0160.dwg

——

HI_IC:UF!

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

AJ0120 — FRAME/PORTAL COLUMN GIRT DETAIL — INSET (LEFT)
Download the DWG file by clicking here.

USE (4) 1/2” x 2” A325 BOLTS H0603/
NUTS HO300 (CLIP TO FLANGE CONNECTION)

FRAME COLUMN

PORTAL COLUMN

CLIP MK. GFIO1 CLIP MK. GCIO3

10” GIRT—\ /710" GIRT
L 2
______ )
:_ @ 1_ _-‘-
Lo .
|~ ~ <
| Ll
L ( b z
L T =
[ { 2 d
L____ L ] m E
4|=@———————————--—9 —ﬁl ——————————————————— —@— = =@=I—'7 s
Ll GIRT ANGLE MK.
Zz= MAGO3 WITH (4)
7 g % % H1020 FASTENERS
E 5 wp (FIELD CUT/COPE
. Gl 2 o) L. AS REQUIRED)
< (Gl @] L (O < | <
E 6 1/2” 6 1/4” E }
*¢ ¢ * a0 o/

GIRT TO FRAME/PORTAL COLUMN
LVSFE:18;E|N(SArE)T 1G/|§I§ 1 1/4” A307 BOLTS (H0500), NUTS ( AJO1 20 )

(HO400), AND (4) 1/2” WASHERS (H0200) AT SLOTS

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE
DATE: 02/16/15 11.3.13
BY: AK CHK: EGB AJ0120.DWG



dtls/aj0120.dwg

——

HI_IC:UF!

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

AJ0140 — FRAME/PORTAL COLUMN GIRT DETAIL — INSET (RIGHT)
Download the DWG file by clicking here.

USE (4) 1/2” x 2” A325 BOLTS H0603/
NUTS HO300 (CLIP TO FLANGE CONNECTION)

PORTAL COLUMN FRAME COLUMN

CLIP MK. GCIO4 CLIP MK. GFIO1

10" GIRT—\ 10" GIRT
¢ —
%) | —
+— |
- | (’\1 \"\> |
< | =
L | N |
= - ——1 ) :
= z : i Bl
E ™ L |— I |
’ L & ® _|of __ ___ ___ _ __ _____©o] |
GIRT ANGLE MK. L=
MAGO3 WITH (4) Zi=
H1020 FASTENERS 62 n_:la
(FIELD CUT/COPE % e
Ll 3 HIO
AS REQUIRED) .l 20 =M ]
<+ < oo Sfe) +
) 6 1/4" 6 1/2" >
* oo ) ¢ ¢

GIRT TO FRAME/PORTAL COLUMN
LVgTHE:18;E|N(S4E)T 1G/|;I>§ 1 1/4” A307 BOLTS (HO0500), NUTS ( AJ014O )

(HO400). AND (4) 1/2" WASHERS (H0200) AT SLOTS

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE
DATE: 02/16/15 11.3.14
BY: AK CHK: EGB AJ0140.DWG



dtls/aj0140.dwg

W

INUCcORrR| |

BUILDING SYSTEMS |

AJ0040 - FRAME/PORTAL COLUMN GIRT DETAILS - BYPASS

Download the DWG file by clicking here.
FRAME COLUMN
/CLP MK. PFCO1
PORTAL COLUMN7

31/27 J
1 3/4’[ . 4 1/2”
—TT | —
|
a 2 || | _ T
© N r I
S o L
- - - :: L -
™ oL
[
[
[
[
':
I
¥_,_/U/\ J—

FRAME/PORTAL COLUMN ATTACHMENT

WITH INSET OR BYPASS GIRTS
USE (6) 3/4” X 3" A325 BOLTS (H0633), NUTS (H0320), C AJOO4O )
AND (4) 3/4” WASHERS (H0220) AT SLOTS

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE
DATE: 02/16/15 11.3.15

BY: AK CHK: EGB AJ0040.DWG



dtls/aj0040.dwg

| ko~

|
|l BUILDING SYSTEMS |

NUCOR -

CFR PURLIN BRACING SYSTEM DETAILS
Download the DWG file by clicking here.

BE1310 - STRONG-BACK EAVE-CEE @ BUILT-UP

[0 STRONG—BACK SINGLE CEE EAVE DETAIL

USE 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (H0603) AND NUTS (H0300)
AT ALL CONNECTIONS

EAVE ZEE

SIMPLE-SPAN CEE

CLIP MK. GCB__

6 3/4” @ 10" PURLIN SECTION B SECTION B
WALL PANEL COLUMN 9 3/4" @ 12" PURLIN PR e LEFT =LLIUN B

SECTION A

[0 STRONG—BACK DOUBLE CEE EAVE DETAIL

USE 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (H0603) AND NUTS (H0300)
AT ALL CONNECTIONS

EAVE ZEE

SPACER PLATE

SIMPLE—-SPAN CEE MK. GCC10

CLIP MK. GCC10
CLIP MK. GCB__

CEE

*»*— 5 3/4" @ 8" PURLIN

WALL PANEL COLUMN 6 3;4" o 10" puruN  SECTION B ISOMETRIC VIEW OF
9 3/4” @ 12" PURLIN  SEE DETAL AT TOP LEFT
SECTION A POR CLIP SPACING SECTION B
BAY LENGTH GENERAL NOTES
’ 1) CEE EAVE MEMBERS AT THIS DETAIL WILL ALWAYS BE
SIMPLE-SPAN (EXCEPT @ END FRAMES WITH LARGER
RAFTER F,URI_IN_/’ THAN 1'—4" OFFSET, CEES EXTEND TO STEEL LINE).
re 2) REFER TO THE ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR CEE MEMBER
PURLIN BRACE sz PURLIN LAP SIZES AND MARK NUMBERS. NOTE: IT IS POSSIBLE TO
RN HAVE A MIXTURE OF THE SINGLE—CEE AND DOUBLE—CEE
DETAILS. REVIEW THE ROOF FRAMING PLAN QUANTITIES
SEC. A CLIP OR STRONG—BACK SEC. B CAREFULLY.
—- /_ SPACER PLATE MEMBERS —- 3) THE CEES ARE FACTORY PUNCHED FOR ALL CLIP
AT_INTERIOR AN CONNECTIONS.
N 4) USE 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (HO603) AND NUTS
l | " | | (HO300) FOR ALL CONNECTIONS
v v v b 5) REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER
REQUIREMENTS.
CLIP OR SPACER PLATE EQUALLY SPACED AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF; | STRONG—BACK EAVE CEE DETAILS
o aeii? D WIh LWL wil ML
-
PLAN VIEW 2 BE1310
LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE
DATE: __ 02/16/15 11.3.16

BY: _AK CHK:_EGB BE1310.DWG



dtls/be1310.dwg

i k-~

NUCOR

|
BUILDING SYSTEMS |

BE1320 — STRONG-BACK EAVE-CEE @ C.F. RAFTER
Download the DWG file by clicking here.

[0 STRONG—BACK SINGLE CEE EAVE DETAIL

USE 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (HOB03) AND NUTS (HO300)
AT ALL CONNECTIONS

EAVE ZEE

SIMPLE-SPAN CEE

CLIP MK. GCB__

WALL PANEL
SECTION A

N\ er

EWAO1

. RAFTER

SECTION B

SEE DETAIL AT TOP LEFT
FOR CLIP SPACING

**— 5 3/4” @ 8" PURLIN
6 3/4” @ 10" PURLIN
9 3/4” @ 12" PURLIN

ISOMETRIC VIEW OF
SECTION B

[0 STRONG—BACK DOUBLE CEE EAVE DETAIL

USE 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (HO603) AND NUTS (HO300)
AT ALL CONNECTIONS

EAVE ZEE

SIMPLE—-SPAN CEE

CLIP MK. GCC10
CLIP MK. GCB__

WALL PANEL —
SECTION A

\— C.F. RAFTER

SECTION B

SEE DETAIL AT TOP LEFT
FOR CLIP SPACING

*»*_ 5 3/4" @ 8" PURLIN
6 3/4" @ 10" PURLIN
9 3/4” @ 12" PURLIN

SPACER PLATE
MK. GCC10

ISOMETRIC VIEW OF

SECTION B

BAY_LENGTH

/—C.F. RAFTER
PURLIN BRACE =z
SEC. A CLIP OR
—- /_ SPACER PLATE
AT INTERIOR

| N
T v

PURIN—""

PURLIN LAP

STRONG—BACK SEC. B
—

MEMBERS
A

STEEL LINE

—

4+ K
-—

CLIP OR SPACER PLATE EQUALLY SPACED AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF: |

GENERAL NOTES

1) CEE EAVE MEMBERS AT THIS DETAIL WILL ALWAYS BE
SIMPLE—SPAN (EXCEPT @ END FRAMES WITH GREATER
THAN 1°—4” OFFSET, CEES EXTEND TO STEEL LINE).

2) REFER TO THE ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR CEE MEMBER
SIZES AND MARK NUMBERS. NOTE: IT IS POSSIBLE TO
HAVE A MIXTURE OF THE SINGLE-CEE AND DOUBLE—CEE
DETAILS. REVIEW THE ROOF FRAMING PLAN QUANTITIES
CAREFULLY.

3) THE CEES ARE FACTORY PUNCHED FOR ALL CLIP
CONNECTIONS.

4) USE 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (HO603) AND NUTS
(HO300) FOR ALL CONNECTIONS

5) REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER
REQUIREMENTS.

STRONG—BACK EAVE CEE DETAILS

PLAN VIEW

BE1320

LAST REVISION

@ C.F. ENDWALL

BE1320

DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE

DATE: 02/16/15

BY: _AK CHK:_EGB BE1320.DWG

11.3.17


dtls/be1320.dwg

Hu:::u:z ‘

‘ BUILDING SYSTEMS \

GENERAL BRACING DETAILS

AK0160 — STRUT ATTACHED AT WEB OF COLUMN OR RAFTER (6” PIPE)

¢
< BOX CEE STRUT DIMENSIONS SHOWN | PIPE/BOX CEE STRUT DIMENSIONS“SHOWN >
THIS SIDE OF CENTERLINE [ THIS SIDE OF CENTERLINE
9 1/8” 8 1/4”

END OF CEE 5 3/8" 3 3/4113 3/47 4 1/2" | END OF PIPE/CEE

BOX CEE
STRUT WITH | l PIPE/
T— PLATE - / BOX
CEE

= T — —\ STRUT

# WITH

KNIFE

@ @ PLATE

-
(L%

Il
21/2"

\ COLUMN OR RAFTER

SHOP WELDED PLATE

f'
BOX CEE STRUT BOX CEE STRUT PIPE STRUT
WITH T—PLATE WITH KNIFE PLATE WITH KNIFE PLATE

STRUT DETAIL
6” PIPE STRUT OR BOX CEE STRUT AT 8" (MIN.) COLUMN OR RAFTER
NOTE: USE (2) 1" X 3 1/4” A325 BOLTS HO0640/NUTS H0330 C AKO1 60 )

SEE PLANS & ELEVATIONS FOR MARK NUMBERS AND LOCATIONS

11.3.18

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE ‘

DATE: 02/16/15
BY: AK CHK: EGB AK0160.DWG



Eric.Babcock
LEGACY PRODUCT INFORMATION


Hu:::u:z ‘

‘ BUILDING SYSTEMS \

AK0050 — STRUT ATTACHED AT FLANGE OF COLUMN OR RAFTER

7 1/8" END OF CEE
1.3/4", 5 3/8" BOX CEE STRUT X
) WITH T—PLATE \‘ /
OUTSIDE 5 | \~ E
FLANGE—\ |
' o g | BOX_CEE_STRUT
WITH T—PLATE
COLUMN 1
OR
RAFTER
BOX CEE STRUT
TAKE—OFF DIMENSIONS
6 1/4” END OF PIPE
| 347 4 1/2" PIPE /BOX. CEE STRUT S0x CEE STRUT
t (T jNIFE PLATE WITH KNIFE PLATE
E I ———
[ || E 1|
COLUMN = — —
OR _/
RAFTER
P|PE/BOX CEE STRUT PIPE_STRUT

TAKE—OFF DIMENSIONS WITH KNIFE PLATE

ALTERNATE STRUT DETAIL

PIPE OR BOX CEE STRUT AT COLUMN OR RAFTER FLANGE
ON A.6" STRUT USE (2) 1" X 3 1/4" A325 BOLTS H0640/NUTS H0330

ON A 8" STRUT USE (3) 17 X 3 1/4" A325 BOLTS H0640/NUTS H0330
ON_A BOX CEE STRUT USE (2) 1" X 3 1/4" A325 BOLTS H0640/NUTS H0330 ( AKOO5O )
SEE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR MARK NUMBERS & LOCATIONS

DATE: 02/16/15

BY: AK CHK: EGB AK0050.DWG 11.3.19

LAST REVISION DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE ‘


Eric.Babcock
LEGACY PRODUCT INFORMATION


I BUILDING SYSTEMS ‘\

Gl PRODUCT & ENGINEERING M

€ OF STRUT

\PIPE/BOX CEE STRUT

WITH KNIFE PLATE

PIPE/BOX CEE STRUT

TAKE—OFF DIMENSIONS

—

N

- L
USE 54?4016/2" x 2" A325 PIPE _STRUT

BOLT!

™_cLp WK, TPPO3
/COLD—FORMED RAFTER

03/NUTS HO300.  WITH KNIFE PLATE

~

I 4 1/2°)

3

| __||€ oF STRY

g
-

\BOX CEE STRUT |

WITH T-PLATE

Mo %

BOX CEE STRUT

TAKE—OFF DIMENSIONS

STRUT "DETAIL

—

6” PIPE STRUT OR BOX CEE STRUT AT 12" COLD—FORMED RAFTER

BOX CEE STRUT
WITH KNIFE PLATE

BOLT
e Wk, TPPO3
COLD-FORMED RAFTER
/ BOX_CEE STRUT
WITH T—PLATE

NOTE: USE (2) 1" X 3 1/4" A325 BOLTS H0640/NUTS H0330
LOCATIONS AKOOSO

SEE PLANS & ELEVATIONS FOR MARK NUMBERS
REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER REQUIREMENTS

LAST REVISION
DATE: 02/16/15
BY: _AK CHK:_EGB

DETAIL NAME IF APPLICABLE

AK0080.DWG

‘ 11.3.20


Eric.Babcock
LEGACY PRODUCT INFORMATION


	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	Cable and Rod Bracing Details
	AF0010 – Rod Bracing
	AF0710 – Cable Bracing
	AF0030 – Rod To Clevis Connections
	AF0730 – Cable To Clevis Connections
	AF0050 – Clevis To Floor
	AF0740 – Web To Floor

	Portal Frame Details
	AJ0020 – Full Height Portal Frame
	AJ0010 – Partial height Portal frame
	AJ0050 – Flange Brace @ Frame/Portal Column – Stiffener
	AJ0150 – Single leg Portal Frame @ End Bay W/Post & Beam Frame
	AJ0160 – Full Height Single Leg Portal Frame
	AJ0120 – Frame/Portal Column Girt Detail – Inset (Left)
	AJ0140 – Frame/Portal Column Girt Detail – Inset (Right)
	AJ0040 – Frame/Portal Column Girt Details - Bypass

	CFR Purlin Bracing System Details
	BE1310 – Strong-Back Eave-Cee @ Built-Up
	BE1320 – Strong-Back Eave-Cee @ C.F. Rafter

	General Bracing Details
	AK0160 – Strut Attached At Web Of Column Or Rafter (6” Pipe)
	AK0050 – Strut Attached At Flange Of Column Or Rafter
	AK0080 – Strut Attached To C.F. Rafter





